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Item No. 16056 
 

Handleiding 

Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door en bewaar ze voor toekomstig gebruik! 

 



(NL) Inhoud 

 
1 flexibele laptop standard 

1 gebruiksaanwijzing 

 

Specifications  

 
Dimensions 48.5 x26.8x 4 cm （ingevouwen） 

Material Aluminium legering 

 

 

  
 

1. Aluminium paneel 

2. Rubberen stop (optioneel) 

3. Poot 

1. Voorscharnier 

2. Tussenscharnier 

3. Achterscharnier 

 

Product specificaties Flexibele Laptop Standaard Introductie 
1. Deze multifunctionele laptop standaard heeft een uniek 

design en is makkelijk in gebruik.  

2. De standaard is gemaakt van een hoge kwaliteit aluminium wat zorgdraagt voor regulering 

van de warmte afkomstig van uw laptop. 

3. De standaard kan worden opgevouwen tot 1 paneel, wat bijdraagt aan gemak met 

betrekking tot vervoer en opslag 

4. De standaard is uitgevoerd met 6 delen, ieder 360 graden draaiende en voorzien van auto-

lock verbindingen op poten. Hierdoor is de standaard zeer flexibel en eenvoudig te bedienen. 

5. De 6 aan te passen verbindingen maken de standaard geschikt voor verschillende posities op 

diverse plaatsen en objecten.  

6. Het gebruik is eenvoudig: stel de gewenste hoek en hoogte in, door de knop in te drukken en 

de poot in positie te brengen. 

7. De opstaande rand en  ‘stops’ voorkomen dat uw laptop gaat schuiven. U kunt uw laptop dus 

veilig op de standaard plaatsen. 

8. Door de vele mogelijke posities, is de standaard geschikt voor diverse functies zoals laptop- 

of boekenstandaard of bijzettafel voor snacks op diverse plaatsen, zoals uw bed, bank, vloer 

en kantoor. Het brengt u vele gemakken in uw leven. 

 

 



Instructie (hoe past u de standen van de flexibele laptopstandaard aan) 

 
1. Druk de knop in en schuif de poot naar de gewenste positie.  

2. Als de driehoek op het gewenste aantal graden aankomt, kunt u de knop loslaten en klikt het 

scharnier automatisch vast.  

3. Dit is hoorbaar door de ‘klik’. (Dit klik-geluid is normaal. Daar hoeft u zich geen zorgen over 

te maken. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Instructie  ( Hoe de flexibele laptopstandaard te verstellen naar de gewenste 

stand) 

 

1. Drukt u eerst de knop in, voordat u de poot instelt. Krijgt u de poot niet in beweging, dan kan 
het zijn dat u de knop niet volledig heeft ingedrukt. Druk dan de knop nogmaals in. 

2. Pas de poten één voor één aan om schade te voorkomen. 
3. De standaard heeft een maximaal draagvermogen van 10 KG. Gelieve niet te overbelasten. 
4. Bij het uitvouwen van de Flexibele Laptop Standaard kunt u het beste de volgende volgorde 

aanhouden: C  B  A. Bij het terug vouwen van de Flexibele Laptop Standaard kunt u het 
beste de volgende volgorde aanhouden: A  B  C. 

 
 

Instructie  ( Hoe de flexibele laptopstandaard te gebruiken op  
uw bank) 
 

1. Breng scharnier C op 0° 
2. Breng scharnier B op 90° 
3. Breng scharnier A op 90° 
4. Breng de scharnieren aan de andere zijde op  

gelijk niveau als de reeds aangepaste, zodat de standaard in balans staat. 
5. Breng scharnier A op het voor u juist ‘voelende’ aantal graden. 

 

Instructie  ( Hoe de Flexibele Laptop Standaard te gebruiken op uw bureau) 
 

1. Breng scharnier C op 90° 
2. Breng scharnier B op 15° 
3. Breng scharnier A op 30° 
4. Breng de scharnieren aan de andere zijde op  

gelijk niveau als de reeds aangepaste, zodat de standaard in balans staat. 
5. Breng scharnier A op het voor u juist ‘voelende’ aantal graden. 

Met opmerkingen [PRB1]: Replace table in to: tafel 



 

Instructie  ( Hoe de Flexibele Laptop Standaard te gebruiken op de grond) 
 

1. Breng scharnier C op 120° 
2. Breng scharnier B op 60° 
3. Breng scharnier A op 90° 
4. Breng de scharnieren aan de andere zijde op gelijk  
5. niveau als de reeds aangepaste, zodat de standaard in balans staat. 
6. Breng scharnier A op het voor u juist ‘voelende’ aantal graden. 

 

Instructie  ( Hoe de Flexibele Laptop Standaard te gebruiken op uw bed) 
 

 

1. Breng scharnier C op 150° 
2. Breng scharnier B op 30° - 90° 
3. Breng scharnier A op 90° - 180° 
4. Breng de scharnieren aan de andere zijde op gelijk 

niveau als de reeds aangepaste, zodat de standaard in 
balans staat. 

5. Breng scharnier B op het voor u juist ‘voelende’ aantal graden. 
 
Gemaakt in China 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Met opmerkingen [PRB2]: Replace carpet in to: 
vloerbedekking 
Replace lawn in to: gras 



FLEXIBLE LAPTOP STAND 

Item No. 16056 

 

Manual 

Read all the instructons carefully and save them for future use! 

 

(EN) Contents 

 
1 flexible laptop stand 

1 directions for use 

 

Specifications  

 
Dimensions 48.5 x26.8x 4 cm （folded） 

Material  Aluminium Alloy 

 

 

  
 

1. Aluminium panel 

2. Rubber stop (optional) 

3. Leg 

A. Upper hinge 

B. Middle hinge 

C. Bottom hinge 

 

Product specifications Flexible Laptop Stand Introduction 
1. This multifunctional laptop stand has a unique design and is easy to use. 

2. The stand is made from high-quality aluminium, which ensures regulation of the heat coming 

from your laptop. 

3. The stand can be folded down to one panel, which contributes to ease of transport and 

storage. 
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4. The stand is made with six sections, each of which turns 360 degrees, and  auto-lock 

connections on the legs. As a result, the stand is highly flexible and easy to use. 

5. The six adjustable connections make the stand suitable for different positions in various 

places and for various objects.  

6. The use is simple: set the desired angle and height by pressing the button and bringing the 

legs into position. 

7. The raised edge and ‘stops’ prevent your laptop from shifting. You can thus place your laptop 

safely on the stand. 

8. Due to the many possible positions, the stand is suitable for various functions such as use as 

a laptop or book stand or as a side table for snacks in various places, such as on a bed, sofa, 

the floor or in the office. It brings great convenience to your life. 

 

 

 

Instruction (how to adjust the settings of the flexible laptop stand) 

 
1. Press the button and shift the leg to the desired position.  

2. When the triangle reaches the desired number of degrees, you can release the button; the 

hinge will automatically click into place.  

3. There is then an audible ‘click’. (This click sound is normal. You need not be concerned about 

it.) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Instruction (How to adjust the flexible laptop stand to the desired setting) 

 

1. First press the button before setting the leg. If you cannot get the leg to move, it may be that 
you have not pressed the button fully. In that case, press the button again. 

2. Adjust the legs one at a time to prevent damage. 
3. The stand has a maximum bearing capacity of 10 KG. Please do not overload it. 
4. When folding out the Flexible Laptop Stand, it is best to apply the following sequence: C  B 

 A. When folding in the Flexible Laptop Stand, it is best to apply the following sequence: A  
B  C. 

 

 
 
 
 
 



Instruction (How to use the flexible laptop stand on your sofa) 

 

1. Bring hinge C to 0° 
2. Bring hinge B to 90° 
3. Bring hinge A to 90° 
4. Bring the hinges on the other side to the same levels,  

so that the stand is balanced. 
5. Bring hinge A to the number of degrees that ‘feel’ right for you. 

 

Instruction (How to use the Flexible Laptop Stand on your desk) 
 

1. Bring hinge C to 90° 
2. Bring hinge B to 15° 
3. Bring hinge A to 30° 
4. Bring the hinges on the other side to the same levels, 

so that the stand is balanced. 
5. Bring hinge A to the number of degrees that ‘feel’ right for you. 

 

Instruction (How to use the Flexible Laptop Stand on the ground) 
 

1. Bring hinge C to 120° 
2. Bring hinge B to 60° 
3. Bring hinge A to 90° 
4. Bring the hinges on the other side to the same levels, 
so that the stand is balanced. 
5. Bring hinge A to the number of degrees that ‘feel’ right for you. 

 

Instruction (How to use the Flexible Laptop Stand on a bed) 
 

 

1.  Bring hinge C to 150° 
2. Bring hinge B to 30° - 90° 
3. Bring hinge A to 90° - 180° 
4. Bring the hinges on the other side to the same levels, 

so that the stand is balanced. 
5. Bring hinge B to the number of degrees that ‘feel’ right 

for you. 
 
Made in China 

 
 



FLEXIBLER LAPTOPSTÄNDER 

Artikel Nr. 16056 
 

Gebrauchsanweisung 

Lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie für den späteren 

Gebrauch auf! 

 

(DE) Inhalt 

 
1 flexibler Laptopständer  

1 Gebrauchsanweisung 

 

Merkmale  

 
Maße 48.5 x26.8x 4 cm （zusammengefaltet） 

Material  Aluminiumlegierung 

 

 

  
 

1. Aluminiumtafel 

2. Gummistopper (optional) 

3. Fuß 

A. Vorscharnier 

B. Zwischenscharnier 

C. Hinteres Scharnier 

 

 

Produktdetails Flexibler Laptopständer Einführung 
1. Dieser multifunktionale Laptop-Ständer hat ein einzigartiges Design und ist einfach zu 

bedienen. 

2. Der Ständer ist gefertigt aus hochwertigem Aluminium was für eine Regulierung der Wärme 

Ihres Laptops sorgt.  

3. Der Ständer kann zu einer Tafel gefaltet werden, was praktisch für Lagerung und Transport 

ist.  
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4. Der Ständer ist ausgeführt mit 6 Teilen, jedes 360 Grad drehbar und ausgestattet mit Auto-

Lock Verbindungen auf Füßen. Dadurch ist der Ständer sehr flexibel und einfach zu bedienen.  

5. Die 6 anpassbaren Verbindungen machen den Ständer geeignet für verschiedene Positionen 

an Diversen Orten und auf verschiedenen Objekten.  

6. Die Nutzung ist simpel: Stellen Sie gewünschten Winkel und die gewünschte Höhe ein indem 

Sie den Knopf drücken und den Fuß positionieren. 

7. Der vorstehende Rand und die “Stopper” vermeiden, dass Ihr Laptop sich verschiebt. Sie 

können Ihren Laptop also sicher auf dem Ständer platzieren.  

8. Durch die vielen möglichen Positionen ist der Ständer geeignet für verschiedene Funktionen 

wie Laptop- oder Bücherständer oder Beistelltisch für Snacks an verschiedenen Orten wie 

Ihrem Bett, Sofa, Boden und Büro. Er macht ihr Leben einfacher.  

 

 

Anleitung (wie Sie den flexiblen Laptopständer verstellen) 

 
1. Drücken Sie den Knopf und schieben Sie den Fuß in die gewünschte Position.  

2. Wenn das Dreieck den gewünschten Winkel erreicht hat können Sie den Knopf loslassen und 

das Scharnier klickt automatisch fest.  

3. Dies ist hörbar durch den ‘Klick’. (Dieses Klick-geräusch ist normal. Sie müssen sich keine 

Sorgen machen) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Anleitung  (Wie Sie den  flexiblen Laptopständer verstellen in die gewünschte 

Position) 

 

1. Drücken Sie zuerst den Knopf, bevor Sie die Füße einstellen. Wenn der Fuß sich nicht bewegt, 
kann es sein, dass Sie den Knopf nicht vollständig eingedrückt haben. Dann drücken Sie den Knopf 
nochmals. 

2. Stellen Sie die Füße einen nach dem anderen ein, um Schäden zu vermeiden.  
3. Der Ständer hat eine maximale Traglast von 10 KG. Bitte nicht überlasten. 
4. Beim Ausklappen des Flexiblen Laptopständers sollten Sie am besten diese Reihenfolge 

beachten: C  B  A. Beim Zusammenfalten des Flexiblen Laptopständers sollen Sie am besten 
diese Reihenfolge beachten: A  B  C. 

 

 
 
 
 
 



Anleitung ( Wie Sie den  flexiblen Laptopständer auf Ihrem Sofa benutzen)  
 

1. Stellen Sie Scharnier C auf 0° 
2. Stellen Sie Scharnier B auf 90° 
3. Stellen Sie Scharnier A auf 90° 
4. Stellen Sie die Scharniere auf der anderen Seite auf das Gleiche Niveau wie  

die bereits verstellten, damit der Ständer ausbalanciert ist.  
5. Stellen Sie Scharnier A in die für Sie sich “richtig anfühlende” Position. 

 

Anleitung ( Wie Sie den  flexiblen Laptopständer auf Ihrem Schreibtisch 
benutzen)  
 
1. Stellen Sie Scharnier C auf 90° 
2. Stellen Sie Scharnier B auf 15° 
3. Stellen Sie Scharnier A auf 30° 
4. Stellen Sie die Scharniere auf der anderen Seite auf das Gleiche Niveau wie  

die bereits verstellten, damit der Ständer ausbalanciert ist. 
5. Stellen Sie Scharnier A in die für Sie sich “richtig anfühlende” Position. 
           Tisch 

 

 

Anleitung ( Wie Sie den  flexiblen Laptopständer auf dem Boden benutzen)  
 

1. Stellen Sie Scharnier C auf 120° 
2. Stellen Sie Scharnier B auf 60° 
3. Stellen Sie Scharnier A auf 90° 
4. Stellen Sie die Scharniere auf der anderen Seite auf das Gleiche  
Niveau wie die bereits verstellten, damit der Ständer ausbalanciert ist auf  
5. Stellen Sie Scharnier A in die für Sie sich “richtig anfühlende” Position. 
 

Teppich 

Rasen 

Anleitung ( Wie Sie den  flexiblen Laptopständer auf Ihrem Bett benutzen) 
 

1. Stellen Sie Scharnier C auf 150° 
2. Stellen Sie Scharnier B auf 30° - 90° 
3. Stellen Sie Scharnier A auf 90° - 180° 
4. Stellen Sie die Scharniere auf der anderen Seite auf das 

Gleiche Niveau wie die bereits verstellten, damit der 
Ständer ausbalanciert ist  

5. Stellen Sie Scharnier B in die für Sie sich “richtig anfühlende” Position.   Bett 
 
Hergestellt in China 

Met opmerkingen [PRB3]: Replace table in to: Tisch 

Met opmerkingen [PRB4]: Replace Carpet in to: Teppich 
Replace Lawn in to: Rasen 

Met opmerkingen [PRB5]: Replace Bed in to: Bett 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



SUPPORT FLEXIBLE POUR ORDINATEUR PORTABLE 

Article N° 16056 
 

Manuel d’instruction 

Veuillez lire ces instructions attentivement et les conserver pour une utilisation future ! 

 

 

(FR) Contenu 

 
1x support flexible pour ordinateur portable 

1x mode d’emploi 

 

Spécifications 

 
Dimensions 48,5 x 26,8 x 4 cm (plié) 

Matériau Alliage d'Aluminium 

 

 

 
 

1. Panneau en aluminium 

2. Butée en caoutchouc (en option) 

3. Pied 

A. Charnière avant 

B. Charnière intermédiaire 

C. Charnière arrière 

 

 

Spécifications du produit Support Flexible pour Ordinateur Portable 

Introduction 
1. Ce support multifonctionnel pour ordinateur portable a un design unique et il est facile à 

utiliser.  

2. Le support est en aluminium de haute qualité qui assure la régulation de la chaleur générée 

par votre ordinateur portable. 

3. Le support peut être plié en 1 panneau, ce qui facilitera son transport et son stockage. 

4. Le support est composé de 6 parties, chacune pivotant à 360 degrés et équipée de joints à 

verrouillage automatique au niveau des pieds. Le support est, grâce à cela, très flexible et 

facile à utiliser. 

 

about:blank
about:blank


5. Grâce aux 6 joints réglables, le support peut être utilisé dans différentes positions et peut 

être placé sur divers objets et surfaces.  

6. L'utilisation est simple : réglez l'angle et la hauteur souhaités en appuyant sur le bouton et en 

installant les pieds à la position requise. 

7. Le bord surélevé et les « butées » empêchent votre ordinateur portable de glisser. Vous 

pourrez donc placer votre ordinateur portable en toute sécurité sur le support. 

8. En raison des nombreuses positions possibles, le support est multifonctionnel ; vous pourrez 

l'utiliser comme support pour ordinateur portable ou pour livre ou comme table d'appoint 

pour vos collations à divers endroits, tels que le lit, le canapé, le sol et le bureau. Il ajoutera 

une touche de confort dans votre vie. 

 

 

 

Instruction (comment ajuster les positions du support flexible pour 

ordinateur portable) 

 
1. Appuyez sur le bouton et faites glisser le pied jusqu'à la position souhaitée.  

2. Lorsque le triangle atteint le nombre de degrés souhaité, vous pouvez relâcher le bouton et la 

charnière se mettra alors automatiquement en place.  

3. Ce que vous pourrez entendre par le biais d'un « clic ». (Ce clic est normal. Vous n'avez pas à vous 

en inquiéter). 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Instruction  ( Comment ajuster le Support Flexible pour Ordinateur Portable à 

la position souhaitée ) 

 

1. Appuyez d'abord sur le bouton avant d'ajuster le pied. Si vous n'arrivez pas à bouger le pied, vous 
n'avez peut-être pas complètement appuyé sur le bouton. Appuyez alors à nouveau sur le bouton. 

2. Ajustez les pieds un par un pour éviter tout dommage. 
3. Le support a une capacité de charge maximale de 10 KG. Veuillez ne pas surcharger le support. 
4. Lorsque vous dépliez le Support Flexible pour Ordinateur Portable, il est préférable de suivre 

l'ordre suivant : C  B  A. Lorsque vous repliez le Support Flexible pour Ordinateur Portable, il 
est préférable de suivre l'ordre suivant : A  B  C. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Instruction  (Comment utiliser le Support Flexible pour Ordinateur Portable 

 sur votre canapé) 
 

1. Ajustez la charnière C à 0°. 
2. Ajustez la charnière B à 90°. 
3. Ajustez la charnière A à 90°. 
4. Alignez les charnières du côté opposé avec celles déjà réglées afin  

  que le support soit bien équilibré. 
5. Ajustez la charnière A au nombre de degrés dont vous pensez avoir  

 besoin pour régler correctement le support. 

 
Instruction  (Comment utiliser le Support Flexible pour Ordinateur Portable 

sur votre bureau) 
            

1. Ajustez la charnière C à 90°. 
2. Ajustez la charnière B à 15°. 
3. Ajustez la charnière A à 30°. 
4. Alignez les charnières du côté opposé avec celles déjà réglées afin  

 que le support soit bien équilibré. 
5. Ajustez la charnière A au nombre de degrés dont vous pensez avoir besoin  

 pour régler correctement le support. 

 

Instruction  (Comment utiliser le Support Flexible pour Ordinateur Portable 
par terre) 

          (Tapis)  (Pelouse) 

1. Ajustez la charnière C à 120°. 
2. Ajustez la charnière B à 60°. 
3. Ajustez la charnière A à 90°. 
4. Alignez les charnières du côté opposé avec celles déjà réglées  
 afin que le support soit bien équilibré. 
5. Ajustez la charnière A au nombre de degrés dont vous pensez avoir  
 besoin pour régler correctement le support. 

 

 
Instruction  (Comment utiliser le Support Flexible pour Ordinateur Portable 

sur votre lit) 
 

           (Lit) 

1. Ajustez la charnière C à 150°. 
2. Ajustez la charnière B à 30° - 90°. 
3. Ajustez la charnière A à 90° - 180°. 
4. Alignez les charnières du côté opposé avec celles déjà 

réglées afin que le support soit bien équilibré. 
5. Ajustez la charnière B au nombre de degrés dont vous 

pensez avoir besoin pour régler correctement le support. 
 
 Fabriqué en Chine 

Met opmerkingen [PRB6]: Replace Carpet in to: Tapis 
Replace Lawn in to: Pelouse 

Met opmerkingen [PRB7]: Replace Bed in to: Lit 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



SUPORTE FLEXÍVEL PARA COMPUTADORES PORTÁTEIS 
 

Artículo n° 16056 
 

Manual 

Leia atentamente todas as instruções e guarde-as para utilização futura! 

 

(PT) Conteúdo 

 
1 suporte flexível para computadores portáteis 

1 manual de instruções 

 

Especificações  

 
Dimensões 48,5 x 26,8 x 4 cm (dobrado) 

Material  Liga de alumínio 

 

 

  
 

1. Painel de alumínio 

2. Rolha de borracha (opcional) 

3. Perna 

A. Dobradiça superior 

B. Dobradiça intermédia 

C. Dobradiça inferior 

 

Especificações do produto Introdução ao suporte flexível para portátil 
1. Este suporte multifuncional para portáteis tem um design único e é fácil de utilizar. 

2. O suporte é feito de alumínio de alta qualidade, o que garante a regulação do calor 

proveniente do seu computador portátil. 

3. O suporte pode ser dobrado em um painel, o que ajuda no transporte e no armazenamento. 

4. O suporte é composto de seis seções, cada uma das quais gira 360 graus, e ligações de 

bloqueio automático nas pernas. Como resultado, o suporte é altamente flexível e fácil de 

utilizar. 

5. As seis conexões ajustáveis tornam o suporte adequado para diferentes posições em vários 

locais e para vários objetos.  
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6. O uso é simples: ajuste o ângulo e a altura desejados, premindo o botão e colocando as 

pernas na posição correta. 

7. A borda elevada e as "travas" impedem a deslocação do seu computador portátil. Pode, 

portanto, colocar o seu computador portátil em segurança no suporte. 

8. Por causa das muitas posições possíveis, o suporte é adequado para várias funções, como 

por exemplo um computador portátil ou um suporte de livros como uma mesa de apoio para 

lanches em vários lugares, tais como numa cama, num sofá, no chão ou no escritório. Isso 

traz grande comodidade à sua vida. 

 

 

Instrução (como ajustar as definições do suporte flexível para portátil) 

 
1. Pressione o botão e desloque a perna para a posição desejada.  

2. Quando o triângulo atingir o número de graus desejado, pode soltar o botão; a dobradiça 

automaticamente clicará no lugar.  

3. Então poderá ouvir um "clique". (O som de clique é normal. Não precisa de se preocupar 

com isso). 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Instrução (como ajustar o suporte flexível do computador portátil à definição 

desejada) 

 

1. Primeiro prima o botão antes de ajustar a perna. Se não conseguir mexer a perna, pode ser 
que não tenha premido o botão por completo. Nesse caso, volte a premir o botão. 

2. Ajuste as pernas, uma de cada vez, para evitar danos. 
3. O suporte tem uma capacidade máxima de carga de 10 kg. Não o sobrecarregue. 
4. Ao desdobrar o suporte flexível para computadores portáteis, é melhor aplicar a seguinte 

sequência: C  B  A. Ao dobrar o suporte flexível para computadores portáteis, é melhor 
aplicar a seguinte sequência: A  B  C. 

 
 

Instrução (como usar o suporte flexível do computador portátil no seu sofá) 

 

1. Leve a dobradiça C para 0°. 
2. Leve a dobradiça B para 90°. 
3. Leve a dobradiça A para 90°. 
4. Leve as dobradiças do outro lado para os mesmos níveis,  

para balancear o suporte. 
5. Leve a dobradiça A para o número de graus que achar adequados. 

 



Instrução (como usar o suporte flexível do computador portátil na sua 
secretária) 

 

1. Leve a dobradiça C para 90°. 
2. Leve a dobradiça B para 15°. 
3. Leve a dobradiça A para 30°. 
4. Leve as dobradiças do outro lado para os mesmos níveis, 

para balancear o suporte. 
5. Leve a dobradiça A para o número de graus que achar adequados. 

 

Instrução (como usar o suporte flexível do computador portátil no chão) 
 

1.  Leve a dobradiça C para 120°. 
2. Leve a dobradiça B para 60°. 
3. Leve a dobradiça A para 90°. 
4. Leve as dobradiças do outro lado para os mesmos níveis, 

para balancear o suporte. 
5. Leve a dobradiça A para o número de graus que achar adequados. 

 

 

 

Instrução (como usar o suporte flexível do computador portátil numa cama) 
 

 

1.  Leve a dobradiça C para 150°. 
2. Leve a dobradiça B para 30° - 90°. 
3. Leve a dobradiça B para 90° - 180°. 
4. Leve as dobradiças do outro lado para os mesmos 

níveis, para balancear o suporte. 
5. Leve a dobradiça B para o número de graus que achar 

adequados. 
 
 
 
Fabricado na China 

 
 

SUPPORTO FLESSIBILE PER LAPTOP 

Met opmerkingen [PRB8]: Replace Table in to: Mesa 

Met opmerkingen [PRB9]: Replace Carpet in to: Tapete 
Replace Lawn in to: Relvado 

Met opmerkingen [PRB10]: Replace bed in to: Cama 



Articolo n. 16056 
 

Manuale 

Leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni e conservarle per l’uso futuro! 

 

(IT) Contenuto 

 
1 supporto flessibile per laptop 

1 manuale 

 

Specifiche  

 
Dimensioni 48,5 x26,8x 4 cm (piegato) 

Materiale  Lega d’alluminio 

 

 

  
 

4. Pannello in alluminio 

5. Tappo in gomma (opzionale) 

6. Piedini 

1. Cerniera anteriore 

2. Cerniera intermedia 

3. Cerniera posteriore 

 

Introduzione delle specifiche del prodotto supporto flessibile per laptop 
1. Questo supporto multifunzionale per laptop ha un'unica 

design ed è facile da usare.  

2. Il supporto è realizzato in alluminio di alta qualità che garantisce la regolazione del calore 

proveniente dal laptop. 

3. Il supporto può essere piegato fino a 1 pannello, il che contribuisce alla facilità di trasporto e 

di stoccaggio. 

4. Il supporto è dotato di 6 parti, ciascuna girevole a 360 gradi e dotata di attacchi 

autobloccanti sui piedini. Questo rende il supporto molto flessibile e facile da usare. 

5. Le 6 connessioni adattabili rendono il supporto adatto per diverse posizioni in diversi luoghi e 

oggetti.  

6. L'utilizzo è semplice: impostare l'angolo e l'altezza desiderata premendo il pulsante e 

mettendo i piedini in posizione. 
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7. Il bordo rialzato e i "tappi in gomma" evitano che il laptop scivola. È quindi possibile di 

posizionare il laptop in modo sicuro sul supporto. 

8. Grazie alle numerose posizioni possibili, il supporto è adatto a varie funzioni come supporto 

per laptop o libri o come tavolino per gli spuntini in vari luoghi (come letto, divano, 

pavimento e ufficio). Rende la nostra vita più facile. 

 

 

Istruzioni (come regolare le posizioni del supporto flessibile per laptop) 

 
1. Premere il pulsante e spostare il piedino nella posizione desiderata.  

2. Rilasciare il pulsante quando il supporto sta nella posizione desiderato e la cerniera scatta 

automaticamente in posizione.  

3. Questo si sente con un "clic". (Questo suono di clic è normale e niente da preoccuparsi) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Istruzioni ( Come regolare il supporto flessibile per laptop nella posizione 

desiderata) 

 

1. Prima di impostare il piedino, premere il pulsante. Se non è possibile di muovere il piedino, è 
possibile che il pulsante non è del tutto premuto. In questo caso premere di nuovo il 
pulsante. 

2. Regolare i piedini uno ad uno per evitare danni. 
3. Il supporto ha una capacità di carico massima di 10 KG. Si prega di non sovraccaricarlo. 
4. Per dispiegare il supporto flessibile per laptop viene consigliato di seguire il seguente 

ordine: C B A. Per ripiegare il supporto flessibile per laptop viene consigliato di seguire il 
seguente ordine: A B C. 

 
 

Istruzioni ( Come utilizzare il supporto flessibile per laptop sul divano) 

 
1. Spostare la cerniera C a 0°. 
2. Spostare la cerniera B a 90° 
3. Spostare la cerniera A a 90° 
4. Spostare le cerniere dell'altro lato  

allo stesso livello di quelle già regolate, in modo che il supporto sia in equilibrio. 
5. Spostare la cerniera A nella posizione "desiderata". 

 

 

 



Istruzioni ( Come utilizzare il supporto flessibile per laptop sulla scrivania) 
 

1. Spostare la cerniera C a 90° 
2. Spostare la cerniera B a 15°. 
3. Spostare la cerniera A a 30°   Table=Tavola 
6. Spostare le cerniere dell'altro lato  

allo stesso livello di quelle già regolate, in modo che il supporto sia in equilibrio. 

5. Spostare la cerniera A nella posizione "desiderata". 

Istruzioni ( Come utilizzare il supporto flessibile per laptop sulla terra) 

 

1. Spostare la cerniera C a 120°. 
2. Spostare la cerniera B a 60°                                     Carpet=Tappeto 
3. Spostare la cerniera A a 90° 
4. Spostare le cerniere dell'altro lato 

allo stesso livello di quelle già regolate, in modo che il supporto sia in equilibrio. 
5. Spostare la cerniera A nella posizione "desiderata". 

Lawn=Prato 

 
Istruzioni ( Come utilizzare il supporto flessibile per laptop sul letto) 
 

1.  Spostare la cerniera C a 150°. 
2. Spostare la cerniera B a 30° - 90° 
3. Spostare la cerniera A a 90° - 180°. 
4. Portare le cerniere dall'altro lato allo stesso livello di quelle 

già regolate in modo che il porta sia bilanciato. 
5. Spostare la cerniera A nella posizione "desiderata". 

      Bed=Letto 
 
Fabbricato in Cina 

 

Reinhard NL 

Netwerk 140-142 

1446WR Purmerend 

Paesi Bassi 

 
 

 

 

 

Met opmerkingen [PRB11]: Please adjust table in to: 
Tavola 

Met opmerkingen [PRB12]: Please adjust carpet in to: 
Tappeto 
Please adjust lawn in to: Prato 

Met opmerkingen [PRB13]: Please adjust bed in to: Letto 



SOPORTE FLEXIBLE PARA EL PORTÁTIL 

Artículo No. 16056 
 

Manual  

¡Lea todas las instrucciones cuidadosamente y consérvelas para un uso futuro! 

 

(ES) Contenido 

 
1 portátil flexible estándar 

1 manual 

 

Especificaciones  

 
Dimensiones 48.5 x26.8x 4 cm （plegado） 

Material Aleación de aluminio 

 

 

  
 

1. Panel de aluminio 

2. Tapón de goma (opcional) 

3. Pata 

A. Bisagra delantera 

B. Bisagra intermedia 

C. Bisagra trasera 

 

Especificaciones del producto Introducción al estándar de portátil flexible 
1. Este soporte multifuncional para portátiles es una única y es fácil de usar.  

2. El soporte está hecho de aluminio de alta calidad que regula el calor que viene de su portátil. 

3. El soporte puede plegarse en un panel, lo que contribuye a facilitar el transporte y el 

almacenamiento. 

4. El puesto está equipado con 6 partes, cada una de las cuales gira 360 grados y está equipado 

con conexiones de auto-bloqueo en las patas. Esto hace que el soporte sea muy flexible y 

fácil de manejar. 



5. Las 6 conexiones adaptables hacen que el soporte sea adecuado para diferentes posiciones 

en varios lugares y objetos.  

6. El uso es sencillo: establezca el ángulo y la altura deseados pulsando el botón y mueva la 

pata a su posición. 

7. El borde levantado y los "topes" impiden que tu portátil se deslice. Para que puedas colocar 

tu portátil en el estrado de forma segura. 

8. Debido a las muchas posiciones posibles, el soporte es adecuado para varias funciones como 

el portátil o el atril de libros o la mesa lateral para los aperitivos en varios lugares, como la 

cama, el sofá, el suelo y la oficina. Trae muchas comodidades a tu vida. 

 

 

 

Instrucción (cómo ajustar las posiciones del soporte flexible del portátil) 
1. Presione el botón y deslice la pata hasta la posición deseada.  

2. Cuando el triángulo llegue al número de grados deseado, suelte el mando y la bisagra se 

encajará en su lugar automáticamente.  

3. Esto es audible por el 'clic'. (Este sonido de clic es normal. No tienes que preocuparte por 

eso. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Instrucción (Cómo ajustar el soporte flexible del portátil a la posición 

deseada) 

 

1. Antes de ajustar la pata, pulse el botón. Si no puede mover la pata, puede que no haya 
pulsado el botón completamente. Entonces, pulse el botón de nuevo. 

2. Ajuste las patas una por una para evitar daños. 
3. La norma tiene una capacidad de carga máxima de 10 KG. Por favor, no se sobrecargue. 
4. Cuando se despliega el Estándar de Computadora Portátil Flexible, es mejor seguir la 

siguiente secuencia: C  B  A. Cuando se pliega el Flexible Laptop Standard, es mejor 
observar la siguiente secuencia: A  B  C. 

 
 

Instrucción (Cómo usar el soporte flexible para portátiles en  

su banco) 
 

1. Ponga la bisagra C a 0°. 
2. Ponga la bisagra B a 90°. 
3. Ponga la bisagra A a 90° 

Ponga las bisagras del otro lado al mismo nivel que las ya ajustadas  
para que el soporte esté equilibrado. 

4. Ponga la bisagra A al número de grados de "sensación" correcto para usted. 



 

Instrucción (Cómo usar el portátil flexible estándar en su escritorio) 
 

1. Ponga la bisagra C a 90° 
2. Ponga la bisagra B a 15°. 
3. Ponga la bisagra A a 30°. 

Ponga las bisagras del otro lado al mismo nivel que las ya ajustadas para  
que el soporte esté equilibrado. 

4. Ponga la bisagra A al número de grados de "sensación" correcto para usted. 
      Escitorio 

 

 

Instrucción (Cómo usar el Estándar de Laptop Flexible en el suelo) 

6. Lleve la bisagra C a 120° 
7. Ponga la bisagra B a 60° 
8. Ponga la bisagra A a 90° 
9. Lleva las bisagras del otro lado al mismo nivel que  

las bisagras ya ajustadas para que el estándar esté en equilibrio. 
10. Ponga la bisagra A al número de grados de "sensación" correcto 

 para usted. 

 

Instrucción (Cómo usar el portátil flexible estándar en su cama) 

6. Ponga la bisagra C a 150° 
7. Ponga la bisagra B a 30° - 90° 
8. Ponga la bisagra A a 90° - 180°. 
9. Lleve las bisagras del otro lado al mismo nivel que las 

bisagras ya ajustadas para que el estándar esté 
equilibrado. 

10. Ponga la bisagra B al número de grados de "sentir" delante de usted. 
 
Hecho en China 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Met opmerkingen [transl.14]: Please adjust Table = 
escritorio 



Artykuł nr 16056 
 

Instrukcja obsługi 

Przeczytaj uważnie wszystkie instrukcje i zachowaj je do wykorzystania w przyszłości! 

 

 

(PL) Zawartość 

 
1 elastyczna podstawka pod laptopa 

1 instrukcje użytkowania 

 

 

 

Specyfikacje 

 
Wymiary 48,5 x26,8x 4 cm (złożona) 

Materiał  Stop aluminium 

 

 

  
 

1. Panel aluminiowy 

2. Gumowy ogranicznik (opcjonalnie) 

3. Stopka 

a. Zawias górny 

b. Zawias środkowy 

c. Zawias dolny 

 

Specyfikacje produktu. Informacje o elastycznej podstawce pod laptopa  
1. Ta wielofunkcyjna podstawka pod laptopa ma unikalną konstrukcję i jest łatwa w użyciu. 

2. Podstawka wykonana jest z wysokiej jakości aluminium, co zapewnia regulację ciepła 

pochodzącego z laptopa. 

3. Podstawkę można złożyć do jednego panelu, co ułatwia transport i przechowywanie. 

4. Podstawka składa się z sześciu sekcji, z których każda obraca się o 360 stopni, oraz połączeń z 

automatyczną blokadą na stopkach. W rezultacie podstawka jest bardzo elastyczna i łatwa w 

użyciu. 

5. Sześć regulowanych połączeń sprawia, że podstawka jest odpowiednia do różnych pozycji w 

różnych miejscach i do różnych przedmiotów. 



6. Korzystanie z podstawki jest proste: ustaw żądany kąt i wysokość, naciskając przycisk i 

ustawiając stopki w odpowiedniej pozycji. 

7. Uniesiona krawędź i „ograniczniki” zapobiegają przesuwaniu się laptopa. Dzięki temu możesz 

bezpiecznie postawić laptopa na podstawce. 

8. Ze względu na wiele możliwych pozycji podstawka jest odpowiednia do różnych funkcji, 

takich jak podstawka na laptopa lub książkę lub jako stolik do przekąsek w różnych miejscach, 

takich jak łóżko, sofa, podłoga lub w biurze. Przynosi ogromną wygodę w twoim życiu. 

 

 

 

Instrukcje (jak dostosować ustawienia elastycznej podstawki pod laptopa) 

 
1. Naciśnij przycisk i przesuń stopkę do żądanej pozycji. 

2. Kiedy trójkąt osiągnie pożądaną liczbę stopni, możesz zwolnić przycisk; zawias automatycznie 

zatrzaśnie się na swoim miejscu. 

3. Następnie słyszalne będzie „kliknięcie”. (Ten dźwięk kliknięcia jest normalny. Nie musisz się 

tym przejmować.) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Instrukcje (Jak dostosować elastyczną podstawkę pod laptopa do żądanego 

ustawienia) 

 
1. Najpierw naciśnij przycisk przed ustawieniem stopki. Jeśli nie możesz przesunąć stopki, być może nie 

nacisnąłeś przycisku do końca. W takim przypadku naciśnij ponownie przycisk. 

2. Dostosuj stopki pojedynczo, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniu. 
3. Podstawa ma maksymalną nośność 10 kg. Nie przeciążaj jej. 
4. Podczas rozkładania elastycznej podstawki pod laptopa najlepiej zastosować następującą 

sekwencję: C  B  A. Podczas składania elastycznej podstawki pod laptopa najlepiej 
zastosować następującą sekwencję: A  B  C. 

 
 

Instrukcje (Jak korzystać z elastycznej podstawki pod laptopa na kanapie) 

 

1. Ustaw zawias C pod kątem 0° 

2. Ustaw zawias B pod kątem 90° 

3. Ustaw zawias A pod kątem 90° 

4. Ustaw zawiasy po drugiej stronie na tych samych poziomach, 

tak aby stojak był zrównoważony. 

5. Ustaw zawias A do liczby stopni, które ci „pasują”. 



 

Instrukcje (Jak korzystać z elastycznej podstawki pod laptopa na biurku) 
 

1. Ustaw zawias C pod kątem 90° 

2. Ustaw zawias B pod kątem 15° 

3. Ustaw zawias A pod kątem 30° 

4. Ustaw zawiasy po drugiej stronie na tych samych poziomach, 

tak aby stojak był zrównoważony.  

5. Ustaw zawias A do liczby stopni, które ci „pasują”. 

 

table – biurko/stół 

Instrukcje (Jak korzystać z elastycznej podstawki pod laptopa na ziemi) 
 

1. Ustaw zawias C pod kątem 120° 
2. Ustaw zawias B pod kątem 60° 
3. Ustaw zawias A pod kątem 90° 
4. Ustaw zawiasy po drugiej stronie na tych samych poziomach, 

tak aby stojak był zrównoważony.  
5. Ustaw zawias A do liczby stopni, które ci „pasują”. 

 
carpet – dywan/wykładzina 
lawn - trawnik 

 

Instrukcje (Jak korzystać z elastycznej podstawki pod laptopa na łóżku) 
 

 

1. Ustaw zawias C pod kątem 150° 
2. Ustaw zawias B pod kątem 30° - 90° 
3. Ustaw zawias A pod kątem 90° - 180° 
4. Ustaw zawiasy po drugiej stronie na tych samych 

poziomach, tak aby stojak był zrównoważony.  
5. Ustaw zawias B do liczby stopni, które ci „pasują”. 

 
bed - łóżko 

 
Wyprodukowano w Chinach 

 
 

 

Met opmerkingen [PRB15]: Please adjust table in to: 
Biurko 

Met opmerkingen [PRB16]: Please adjust carpet in to: 
dywan 
Please adjust lawn in to: trawnik 

Met opmerkingen [PRB17]: Please adjust bed in to: 
łóżko 


